

<b>Leisure, Tourism &amp; Sport Portfolio</b>			
<b>LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES</b>	<b>2020 price</b>	<b>2021 price</b>	<b>% increase</b>
<b>2021 prices approved at Leisure, Tourism and Sport decision session 2 November 2020</b>			
<b>TUDOR GRANGE LEISURE CENTRE</b>			
<b>Swimming</b>			
<b>Swimming casual admissions</b>			
Adult Peak casual swim admission	5.00	5.00	0.00%
Adult Off Peak casual swim admission	3.75	3.75	0.00%
Adult Off Peak casual swim admission Concession	2.60	2.60	0.00%
Junior Peak casual swim admission	3.10	3.10	0.00%
Under 4's admission	Free	Free	0.00%
Parent & Child swim admission	6.05	6.05	0.00%
Family ticket up to 4 people at least 1 adult 1 child	12.35	12.35	0.00%
60-74 casual swim admission (peak and off peak)	2.70	2.70	0.00%
Unemployed/ Disabled Off Peak casual swim admission	0.90	0.90	0.00%
Spectators entry	1.00	1.00	0.00%
Aquafit (per session)	6.15	6.15	0.00%
<b>Swimming season tickets</b>			
Monthly swim pass per month direct debit	28.60	28.60	0.00%
Annual season ticket Junior / 60-74 and 75+ (for peak time use)	162.53	162.53	0.00%
Schools ( non education programme)	2.00	2.00	0.00%
Early morning swim 7.00 - 8.30 am (5 swims)	13.10	13.10	0.00%
<b>Swimming Instruction</b>			
Adult Instruction for 10 week course	25.60	25.60	0.00%
Junior swimming instruction on rolling direct debit	25.60	25.60	0.00%
Holiday courses ( 5 days)	27.00	27.00	0.00%
Private lessons (25 min) 1 to 2	11.90	11.90	0.00%
<b>Pool hire</b>			
Gala Hire ( per hour)	114.62	114.62	0.00%
Gala Hire with timing equipment ( per hour)	139.24	139.24	0.00%
Club Hire per hour	93.18	93.18	0.00%
Birthday parties Dry	70.00	70.00	0.00%
Birthday parties Pool	150.00	150.00	0.00%
Birthday Party - Bouncy Castle	115.00	115.00	0.00%
<b>Sports Hall</b>			
Single Court ( per 55 mins)	12.75	12.75	0.00%
1/2 Hall hire ( per 55 mins)	25.45	25.45	0.00%
Hall Hire ( per 55 mins)	50.93	50.93	0.00%
Single court off peak ( per 55 mins)	9.55	9.55	0.00%
Single court off peak ( per 55 mins) concession	6.65	6.65	0.00%
1/2 hall hire off peak ( per 55 mins)	19.15	19.15	0.00%
Hall hire off peak ( per 55 mins)	38.33	38.33	0.00%
Club Mark Affiliated Junior Club 1/2 Hall	23.72	23.72	0.00%
Club Mark Affiliated Junior Club Full Hall	47.43	47.43	0.00%
<b>Sports hall instruction</b>			
Ladies morning/50+ session	4.90	4.90	0.00%
Junior courses 13 lessons	63.95	63.95	0.00%
<b>Gym / Memberships</b>			
Induction / Joining Fee	25.00	25.00	0.00%
Programme renewal	15.00	15.00	0.00%
<b>Casual gym prices</b>			
Gym casual adult admission	7.00	7.00	0.00%
Gym casual junior admission	4.60	4.60	0.00%
60-74 gym session, incl 75 & over in peak (per session)	4.00	4.00	0.00%
DocSpot casual per admission for 12 weeks perscription	2.50	2.50	0.00%

<b>Leisure, Tourism &amp; Sport Portfolio</b>			
<b>LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES</b>	<b>2020 price</b>	<b>2021 price</b>	<b>% increase</b>
<b>2021 prices approved at Leisure, Tourism and Sport decision session 2 November 2020</b>			
<b>TUDOR GRANGE LEISURE CENTRE continued</b>			
<b>Full centre membership prices</b>			
Full membership per month (direct debit)	39.95	39.95	0.00%
Active Workforce membership per month	32.00	32.00	0.00%
Off Peak Membership per month (direct debit)	36.00	36.00	0.00%
Off Peak Membership per month (direct debit) concession inc 60-74	25.20	25.20	0.00%
Doc Spot Membership as per full membership	29.00	29.00	0.00%
75 and over off peak (incl. off peak gym, swim and classes)	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>Health suite prices</b>			
Sauna steam, spa area ( includes swim)	9.85	9.85	0.00%
Combined Gym & sauna	13.45	13.45	0.00%
<b>Track</b>			
Adult non member	4.10	4.10	0.00%
Junior non members	2.75	2.75	0.00%
Adults & Juniors members	2.50	2.50	0.00%
Junior Athletics club 13 weeks	61.75	61.75	0.00%
Spectator admission	1.45	1.45	0.00%
Track Hire peak	280.59	280.59	0.00%
Track Hire off peak	135.53	135.53	0.00%
Track school hire 2 hours term time	69.46	69.46	0.00%
<b>Fitness Classes</b>			
Adult per session	5.90	5.90	0.00%
Junior per session	4.20	4.20	0.00%
Over 60-74 (incl 75 & over in peak) keep fit per session	3.90	3.90	0.00%
Mini Judo 13 weeks	63.38	63.38	0.00%
Soccer school 13 weeks	63.38	63.38	0.00%
<b>Judo/ Martial Arts</b>			
Senior admission	5.80	5.80	0.00%
Junior admission	4.20	4.20	0.00%
<b>Table tennis</b>			
Casual	2.75	2.75	0.00%
<b>Indoor Tennis courts</b>			
Winter Off peak (per hour) concession	9.80	9.80	0.00%
Winter Off peak (per hour)	14.00	14.00	0.00%
Winter Peak (per hour)	18.50	18.50	0.00%
Summer Peak (per hour)	14.00	14.00	0.00%
Summer off peak (per hour) concession	6.70	6.70	0.00%
Summer off peak (per hour)	9.65	9.65	0.00%
Social Tennis Supervised (per hour)	7.70	7.70	0.00%
Social Tennis unsupervised (per hour)	4.50	4.50	0.00%
<b>Synthetic Pitch</b>			
Full pitch peak per hour	81.52	81.52	0.00%
1/3 pitch peak per hour	44.87	44.87	0.00%
Full pitch off peak per hour	45.75	45.75	0.00%
1/3 pitch off peak per hour	23.54	23.54	0.00%
1/3 pitch off peak per hour schools	18.20	18.20	0.00%

<b>Leisure, Tourism &amp; Sport Portfolio</b>			
<b>LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES</b>	<b>2020 price</b>	<b>2021 price</b>	<b>% increase</b>
<b>2021 prices approved at Leisure, Tourism and Sport decision session 2 November 2020</b>			
<b>NORTH SOLIHULL SPORTS CENTRE</b>			
<b>Swimming</b>			
<b>Swimming casual admissions</b>			
Adult peak casual swimming admission	4.15	4.15	0.00%
Junior peak casual swimming admission	2.80	2.80	0.00%
Adult off peak casual swimming admission	3.05	3.05	0.00%
Adult off peak casual swimming admission concession	2.10	2.10	0.00%
Under 4's admission	free	free	0.00%
Parent & child casual swimming admission	4.80	4.80	0.00%
Family ticket up to 4 people at least 1 ad 1 child	9.85	9.85	0.00%
Unemployed/Disabled off Peak casual swimming admission	0.90	0.90	0.00%
Schools ( non education programme)	2.00	2.00	0.00%
60-74 casual swim admission (peak and off peak)	2.70	2.70	0.00%
Aquafit (per session)	5.65	5.65	0.00%
Spectators	1.00	1.00	0.00%
<b>Swimming season tickets</b>			
Aquazone monthly swim pass per month direct debit	28.42	28.42	0.00%
Annual season ticket Junior / 60-74 and 75+ (for peak time use)	162.00	162.00	0.00%
Early morning swim 7.00 - 8.30 am (5 swims)	11.20	11.20	0.00%
Creche per session	2.35	2.35	0.00%
<b>Swimming Instruction</b>			
Junior swimming instruction on rolling direct debit	22.75	22.75	0.00%
Adult Instruction	23.59	23.59	0.00%
Holiday courses ( 5 days)	23.70	23.70	0.00%
Large pool party	115.00	115.00	0.00%
Small pool party	85.00	85.00	0.00%
Combined pool large / Small hire	165.00	165.00	0.00%
Bouncy castle party	90.00	90.00	0.00%
<b>Sports Hall</b>			
Single Court (per 55 mins)	10.25	10.25	0.00%
1/2 Hall hire (per 55 mins)	30.63	30.63	0.00%
Hall Hire (per 55 mins)	61.32	61.32	0.00%
Single court off peak (per 55 mins)	6.15	6.15	0.00%
Single court off peak (per 55 mins) concession	4.30	4.30	0.00%
1/2 hall hire off peak (per 55 mins)	18.40	18.40	0.00%
Hall hire off peak (per 55 mins)	36.85	36.85	0.00%
Club Mark Affiliated Junior Club 1/2 Hall	28.89	28.89	0.00%
Club Mark Affiliated Junior Club Full Hall	57.88	57.88	0.00%
Table Tennis Peak (per hour)	10.25	10.25	0.00%
Table Tennis Off Peak (per hour) concession	4.30	4.30	0.00%
<b>Fitness Classes</b>			
Peak Aerobics/Fitness Class	5.50	5.50	0.00%
Off Peak Aerobics/Fitness Class concession	2.65	2.65	0.00%
Off Peak Aerobics/Fitness Class	3.85	3.85	0.00%
Ladies morning session	4.25	4.25	0.00%
50+ session	3.00	3.00	0.00%
<b>Gymnasium</b>			
Induction / Joining Fee	15.00	15.00	0.00%
Programme renewal	15.00	15.00	0.00%

<b>Leisure, Tourism &amp; Sport Portfolio</b>			
<b>LEISURE CENTRE CHARGES</b>	<b>2020 price</b>	<b>2021 price</b>	<b>% increase</b>
<b>2021 prices approved at Leisure, Tourism and Sport decision session 2 November 2020</b>			
<b>NORTH SOLIHULL SPORTS CENTRE continued</b>			
<b>Casual gym prices</b>			
DocSpot casual per admission for 12 weeks perscription	2.50	2.50	0.00%
Gym Casual admission Off Peak concession (inc. peak 75 & over, peak admision)	3.25	3.25	0.00%
Gym Casual admission Off Peak	4.60	4.60	0.00%
Gym Casual admission Peak	6.75	6.75	0.00%
Junior (14-16) casual gym admission	2.40	2.40	0.00%
60-74 Gym Off Peak casual admission	4.00	4.00	0.00%
60-74 Gym Off Peak casual admission concession	2.80	2.80	0.00%
<b>Full centre membership prices</b>			
Full membership per month	38.50	38.50	0.00%
Off Peak Membership per month mon to fri until 17.00 & weekends	34.50	34.50	0.00%
Off Peak Membership per month mon to fri until 17.00 & weekends concession (inc. 60-74)	24.15	24.15	0.00%
75 and over off peak (incl. off peak gym, swim and classes)	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Doc Spot Membership as per full membership	29.00	29.00	0.00%
Active Workforce membership per month	32.00	32.00	0.00%
<b>Health Suite</b>			
Sauna steam, spa area ( includes swim)	9.85	9.85	0.00%
<b>Track &amp; Pitch</b>			
Track Adult Peak admission	2.20	2.20	0.00%
Track Adult Off Peak admission concession	1.00	1.00	0.00%
Track Junior Peak admission	1.50	1.50	0.00%
Track Junior Off Peak admission concession	1.00	1.00	0.00%
Full Pitch	81.52	81.52	0.00%
Half Pitch	40.76	40.76	0.00%
Half Pitch Block bookings - Peak	19.05	19.05	0.00%
Half Pitch off peak	19.05	19.05	0.00%